Announcement



Account Information and Data Protection

Jakarta, July 14, 2020 – It is hereby notified to clients/prospective clients, business partners and the public that there are certain parties who have used the name of PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk ("**Trimegah**") illegally and without Trimegah permission in social media and messenger application that indicates fraud by asking data or information on client account and/or asking for transfer of funds.

We inform you that these parties are in no way affiliated with Trimegah. Therefore, Trimegah is not responsible for any losses that arise/may arise in the future from social media and messenger application that use Trimegah name.

Official social media/accounts of Trimegah are as follows:

Instagram : @trimegahsekuritas
Facebook : Trimegah Sekuritas
Youtube : Trimegah Sekuritas
Website : www.trimegah.com
Whatsapp Business : +62 21 2924 9199

Trimegah has never asked for User ID, Password and OTP Code for any purposes. Funds to be invested by clients through Trimegah must be transferred to the Customer Funds Account (RDN) in the name of clients. Trimegah never asks clients/prospective clients to send money to a bank account or e-wallet on behalf of certain parties.

Trimegah encourages clients/prospective clients, business partners, and parties with interests in Trimegah to always be cautious, protect your data and account information, and contact Trimegah if you receive information request as mentioned above through Trimegah Call Center +62 21 2924 9000..

Agus D. Priyambada

Corporate Secretary

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk Gedung Artha Graha 18th & 19th Floor, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia t. +62-21 2924 9088 | f. +62-21 2924 9150 | agusdp@trimegah.com www.trimegah.com

DISCLAIMER:

This message is presented by PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and/or PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") for information purpose only. Under no circumstances it is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy. Neither Trimegah nor any officer or employee of Trimegah accepts liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of this message.